(TO) TASK ORDER AMENDMENT TO CSC AGREEMENT
(PROFESSIONAL CCNA SERVICES)
Clerk Tracking No. l/(o - 000 70

THIS TASK ORDER AMENDMENT (the “Amendment”) to the (CSC) Continuing
Services Contract for Professional CCNA Services is made and entered into effective
the__ J4T* day of April 2016, by and between the CITY OF NAPLES, a Florida
Municipal Corporation (the “City”), and TKW CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC., a
Florida Profit Corporation (the Consultant”).

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into that certain Agreement to
furnish CCNA Services, on April 6, 2015 (the “Original Agreement”) (Reference Original
RFQ 14-054 and Original Clerk Tracking No.15-00049. This Task Order Amendment
is for services associated with Fleischmann Park Concession Building Stair
Replacement: Task Order No. 16-02-09-17-546340 (the ‘Project’); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by this Task
Order Amendment so that the Consultant will provide said services pursuant to the
terms and conditions contained in the Original Agreement and Amendment herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and
conditions herein set forth, it is hereby acknowledged and agreed as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
Reference.

2, “Article Three, Time” is amended to state that this Project Task Order
Amendment will be performed and completed within 60-days from the
issuance of a Notice-to-Proceed and with a 30-day Project close-out time
frame. The Project: Fleischmann Park Concession Building Stair
Replacement.

3. ‘Articie Four, Compensation” is amended to reflect an increase to the
Consultant for this Task Order Amendment in the amount of $6,590.00 for
the Project as indicated in Attachment A-1 Scope of Services and
Basis of Compensation, attached and made a part of this Amendment.

4. All other terms, provisions and conditions of the Original Agreement,
except as expressly amended and modified by this Amendment, shall
remain in full force and effect.

5. This Amendment may be executed in any nhumber of counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed to be an original as against any part whose
signature appears thereon and all of which shall together constitute one
and the same instrument.

Rev. 06/18/2015 PS TO Amendment gls/rdp 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Consultant have caused this Task
Order Amendment to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day
and year first above written.

CITY:

CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA

s AL /VM

A. Witliam Moss, City Manager

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

sy Ry D QX

Robert D. Pritt, City Attorney

CONSULTANT:

TKW Consulting Engineers, Inc.

5621 Banner Drive

Fort Myers, Florida 33912

Att: Douglas H. Eckmann, P.E., BCEE, D.WRE
‘_’? Chief Operating Officer/Engineering Manager

M’LU\/{\,KI{/W /IC { gL_ By: DA Lesprinsens

” Witnéss (Signature) © (Signature)

Printed ,. ‘ 5 ) Printed
Name: _ ) f<QNanié £ (/ﬂjﬁ_—- Name: Douglas H. Eckmann, PE, BCEE
J ‘

Title: Chief Operating Officer/Eng. Mar.

FEI/EIN Number: On File
A Florida Profit Corporation (FL)

Rev. 06/18/2015 PS TO Amendment gls/rdp 2



» Fort Myers
s Orlando
m Tallahassee

£
o
o
P
=
S
=
~
=
=
=

Fort Myers, FL 33912 Tel: 239.278.1992 Fax: 239.278.0922

5621 Banner Drive

14-054 CSC Task Order Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation : Task Order 16-02-09-17-546340

April 6, 2016

Mr. Gerald *“Jed” Secory, MBA CPPO CPM
Purchasing Manager

City of Naples

735 8th Street South

Naples, FL 34102

RE:  Fleischmann Park Concession Building Stair Replacement
Structural Services
City of Naples
Professional Services Continuing Contract Library of Consultants
Clerk Tracking No. 15-00049
TKW Job No.15906.02

Dear Mr. Secory:

TKW Consulting Engineers, Inc. (TKW) is pleased to submit this proposal to provide a design
for removal and replacement of the deteriorated concrete staircase at the south end of the
Concession Building at Fleischmann Park in Naples. TKW visited the site on February 3, 2016
to observe the existing conditions. TKW will evaluate options and design a replacement
staircase using cast-in-place concrete, precast concrete, or fabricated aluminum, and will
prepare a letter recommendation to the city. On city concurrence of the recommended
materials, TKW will design the staircase and prepare signed and sealed construction drawings
for removal and replacement of the staircase.

TKW will provide limited post-design services that may include evaluation of contractor
proposals, review of contractor submitted shop drawings and RFI, and a site visit during
construction and a final inspection. TKW will complete the evaluation, design, and bid-ready
construction drawings within 45 days from city’s notice to proceed with the work.

Our fee to complete this work is $6,590 as summarized in the attached task-based fee budget.

We look forward to working with the city staff on this assignment. If you have any questions
or need further information, please contact me.

TKW CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

Douglas H. Eckmann, P.E.
Chief Operations Officer / Engineering Manager

Attachment: TKW Fee Budget

1of2



14-054 CSC Task Order

Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation : Task Order 16-02-09-17-546340

20f2

City of Naples TKW Fee Budget - Structural Engineering
STAIR REPLACEMENT AT
Principal Senior ) Senior ) TOTAL BY
FLEISCHMANN PARK CONCESSION STAND Enghies Enainas Engineer |l Dislginar f Ovafisr Designer Clerical Expenses TASK
Naples, FL
Task Description Hrs. 185 Hrs £155 Hrs 146 Hrs 5110 Hra 345 Hrs [ 373 Amount
er hour per hour per hour per hour er hour per hour
1.00 |Construction Documents 6 51,170 18 $2,015 0 50 0 0 10 $950 2 $150 50 54,285
Visit sile and document conditions 4 $780 4 620 50 $0 $0 $0 $1.400
Compare. evaluate and recommend replacement 1 5185 4 5620 50 50 50 50 5815
Prepare construction and specificati 1 5185 2 $620 50 50 [ $760 1 75 $1,650
Submit construction documents to Cily 50 1 155 $0 S0 2 $190 1 875 $420
- 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
2.00 |Construction Administration 0 30 ° 81,305 0 80 0 50 8 £760 2 8150 $0 $2,306
Assist with bid evaluation and contractor selection 50 2 $310 0| | so | | so | | s$o $310 |
Review shop drawings . $0 1 §155 S0 $0 2 $100 1 §75 8420
Respond to RFls — S0 2 | sa0 | 50 50 2 5100 1 $75 $575
Visit site during ' (2 site visits) 50 ] $620 50 $0 4 $380 S0 $1.000
$0 0 s0 $0 0 80 $0__ |
3.00 0 50 0 $0 0 50 0 50 0 50 0 50 50 0
$0 0 50 0 I $0 o
$0 $0 0 0 $0 $0 o
$0 0 0 $0 $0 0
50 50 50 50 S0 $0 0
50 50 50 50 0 $0 $0
400 0 $0 0 30 0 $0 0 s0 0 $0 0 $0 50 s0
- 30 0 50 50 30 $0 s
50 50 50 50 0 50 50
$0 S0 S0 S0 $0 30 1 so
0 50 50 50 50 50 50
=—— 50 — %0 50 50 0 50 $0
5.00 0 50 0 50 0 s0 [ 50 o s0 0 so0 s0 $0
0 0 €0 0 0 $0 0
0 50 50 T w0 0 0 0
0 $0 0| $0 0 $0 0
0 50 $0 50 0 50 0
! — B ———— s0 50 | $0 50 50 50 $0
PROJECT TOTAL S T1.170 22 33410 o %0 T 0 8 | sidi0 [y $300 50 $6.500




